The Township of Little Falls

From the North Pole

Dear Little Falls Comminity,

Ho Ho, it's the most wonderful time of the year and I am looking forward to receiving all of your letters. My Elves have put a mailbox at the Little Falls Sports & Recreation Complex (160 Paterson Ave.). Starting Tuesday, November 23rd my Elves will begin checking my mailbox daily to ensure that you receive a response from this jolly fellow!

Be sure to include your name and return address and drop it in the mailbox no later than December 14th as my Elves need time to get your letters to the North Pole!





Santa Claus Post Office 225 Main Street • Little Falls, NJ 07424 973.256.3884 • www.lfnj.com Mayor James Damiano Council Members: Christine Hablitz, Albert Kahwaty, Anthony Sgobba, Christopher Vancheri, Tanya Seber

